
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3212
ANSWERED ON:06.09.2007
JAN SADHARAN EXPRESS BETWEEN BHUSAWAL AND MUMBAI
Jawale Shri Haribhau Madhav

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there has been a consistent demand from the public as well as local representatives for introducing Jan Sadharan Express train between Bhusawal and Mumbai;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Railways thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU)

(a) & (b) Representations, including from Shri Haribhau Jawale, Hon?ble Member of Parliament, have been received for introduction of Jan Sadharan Express between Bhusaval and Mumbai.

(c) 5101/5102 Mumbai CST-Chhapra Jan Sadharan Express (weekly) via Bhusaval-Nasik Road has been announced in Railway Budget 2007-2008 which will provide a Jan Sadharan train service between Mumbai CST and Bhusaval.
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